OP \$65.00 86899731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMPCO Technologies, Inc.		06/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTPORT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	101-1750 WEST 75TH Avenue	
City:	Vancouver, BC, V6P 6G2	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86899731	ITVR
Serial Number:	86899727	ECAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3239240202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: dkeefe@la.ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 567 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH A. LINFORD, CA Bar Member	
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH A. LINFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Westport Technologies, Inc Change of Name Cert#page1.tif source=Westport Technologies, Inc Change of Name Cert#page2.tif source=Westport Technologies, Inc Change of Name Cert#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0600

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"WESTPORT TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2073748 8100 SR# 20174736475 Authentication: 202704841 Date: 06-13-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0601

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:13 PM 06/13/2017
FILED 06:13 PM 06/13/2017
SR 20174736475 - File Number 2073748

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

June 12, 2017

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), IMPCO Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the Corporation is "IMPCO Technologies, Inc." The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 18, 1985.

Second: The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent, in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable, as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation is "Westport Technologies Inc.""

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0602 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company to be executed as of the date first written above.

IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Ashoka Achuthan

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 08/18/2017